Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws Section 59-53-30 Institutions of the South Carolina Technical Education System shall maintain open admissions policies
unless determined to be economically unfeasible by the State Fiscal Accountability Authority and establish and maintain low tuition and fees
in order to provide access to post-secondary education and insure that such educational opportunities shall not be denied to anyone.

Source of Funds

Tuition

Registration Fee
Application Fee

Capital Fee

Course Lab Fees
Transcript Fee
Testing Fees
Duplicate
ID/Replacement
Diploma/Graduation
Fee

Graduation Fees
Digital Course Material F
Bridge program Fee

Amount

51,938,779

478,688

5,008,384
584,750
103,782

54,766

2,448,079
12,180

Purpose of Funds

Funds that support instruction and all related activities
that secure the primary goals of the mission statement.
Funds that suppoert the instruction and all related
activities that secure the primary goals of the mission
statement.

Assists witht the expenses related to recruiting and
processing applications.

Restricted to payment of debt service and capital
projects

Offsets expenses for lab supplies.

Offsets expenses related to producing transcripts.
Offsets expenses related to providing testing services.

Offsets expenses related producing ID's and diplomas.

Offsets the cost of digital course materials.
Offsets cost of administering the Bridge program.

to General Fund

O O oo

O O oo

Amount Transferred Amount Transferred

to Another Entity

O O oo

O O oo



