## **Code Section**

Per SC Code of Laws Section 59-53-30 Institutions of the South Carolina Technical Education System shall maintain open admissions policies unless determined to be economically unfeasible by the State Fiscal Accountability Authority and establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education and insure that such educational opportunities shall not be denied to anyone.

Source of Funds	Amount	Purpose of Funds	Amount Transferred to General Fund	Amount Transferred to Another Entity
Tuition	51,938,779	Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure the primary goals of the mission statement. Funds that suppoert the instruction and all related	0	0
Registration Fee	478,688	activities that secure the primary goals of the mission statement.	0	0
Application Fee		Assists witht the expenses related to recruiting and processing applications.  Restricted to payment of debt service and capital	0	0
Capital Fee	5,008,384	·	0	0
Course Lab Fees	584,750	Offsets expenses for lab supplies.	0	0
Transcript Fee	103,782	Offsets expenses related to producing transcripts.	0	0
Testing Fees	54,766	Offsets expenses related to providing testing services.	0	0
Duplicate ID/Replacement Diploma/Graduation				
Fee	-	Offsets expenses related producing ID's and diplomas.	0	0
<b>Graduation Fees</b>			0	0
Digital Course Material F	2,448,079	Offsets the cost of digital course materials.	0	0
Bridge program Fee	12,180	Offsets cost of administering the Bridge program.	0	0